BA_EE610 // v1.0 // technical data are subject to change
Operation Manual
EE610
Differential Pressure Sensor
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H. accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in case of improper
treatment of the described products.
The document may contain technical inaccuracies and typographical errors. The content will be revised and
updated on aregular basis. The described products can be improved and changed at any time without prior notice.

regulations. The electronics shall be disposed of correctly as electronics waste.
2	 Scope of Supply
•	 EE610 pressure sensor according to ordering guide
•	 Pressure connection kit, straight, including 2m hose
•	 Mounting materials
•	 Test report according to DIN EN 10204 – 2.2
•	 Quick user guide
6 Operation Manual EE610 Differential Pressure Sensor
3	 Product Description
FOR CONDUIT
INSTALLATION
CABLE GLAND M16x1.5
90 ±0.3 mm
3.54 ±0.11“
46 mm
1.81“
5 mm
0.2“ 80
.6
 m
m
3.
17
“
5 mm
0.2“
Pressure fittings Ø 5 mm
+	:	 High pressure
-	 :	 Low pressure
Fig. 1	 Dimensions in mm / inch
1
2
3
5
4
1.	 Pressure connection nipples
2.	 DIP switches
3.	 Spring terminals
4.	 Push buttons for zero point and
 span point adjustment
5.	 Status LED
Fig. 2	 Design and components
15...35 V DC
24 V AC ±20 %
Fig. 3	 Connection diagram
4	 Initial Setup
Each EE610 leaves the E+E factory with the default setup (all switches on „0“):
•	 Measurement range: 		 ±100 Pa
•	 Response time: 		  50 ms
•	 Display unit:			   Pa
•	 Backlight display: 		  on
•	 Output signals: 		  0-10 V and 4-20 mA
7Operation Manual EE610 Differential Pressure Sensor
EE610 is fully configurable. Before commissioning, set the individual configuration of EE610 according
to the application requirements using the DIP switches S1 to S8 as described below. The function of the
DIP switches is indicated also on the interior of the EE610 front cover.
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
0
1
0
Fig. 4	 DIP switches examples
4.1	 Select the measurement range with S1 and S2
S1 S2 Pa mbar inch WC mm H2O
0 0 ±100 ±1 ±0.4 ±10.2
1 0 ±50 ±0.5 ±0.2 ±5.1
0 1 ±25 ±0.25 ±0.1 ±2.55
1 1 0-100 0-1 0-0.4 0-10.2
Tab. 1	 DIP switch settings - Measurement range
4.2	 Select the response time with S3 and S4
Tab. 2	  DIP switch settings - Response time
4.3	 Select the display unit with S5 and S6
Tab. 3	 DIP switch settings - Display unit